ORDINANCE 08-2024 City of Amery – Polk County, Wisconsin Ch. 86 Sec. 6 & 11

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF AMERY

The Common Council of the City of Amery, Polk County, Wisconsin do ordain as follows:

§ 86-6. Standing committees; action on committee reports.

A. Committees.

- (1) Committee of the Whole. The entire Common Council shall constitute the Committee of the Whole. The Committee of the Whole shall meet quarterly. The Committee of the Whole is a workshop session where no formal action is taken by the Council. The Committee of the Whole workshops will be conducted with the following types of discussion:
 - a) Citizen questions and concerns.
 - b) Items of discussion as requested by the Mayor or Alderpersons.
 - c) Review of policy action for future Common Council meetings.
 - d) Updates on department operations.
 - e) Preliminary policy and strategy discussions.
 - f) Staff reports and recommendations.
 - g) Presentations by other groups and agencies

§ 86-11. Meetings of City Council.

B. Regular meetings. Regular meetings of the City Council shall be held on the first and third Wednesday of each calendar month, at the hour of 5:00 p.m. Any regular meetings falling upon a legal holiday shall be held on the next following secular day. At the same hour and place, or as otherwise designated by majority vote of the City Council. All meetings of the Council shall be held in the City Hall, including special and adjourned meetings, unless another location is designated by the City Council at a previous meeting.

Dated this 3 rd day of April 2024.	Ву:	Rick Von Blaucom Rick Van Blaricom, Mayor
TOF LA'RES	By:	Patty Bjorklund, City Administrator
Attest:	Ву:	Taylor Larson, City Clerk-Treasurer